504167983 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4214661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SI CHUAN HEBEN BIOTIC ENGINEERING CO. LTD.	01/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIAN YANG HEBEN BIOTIC ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 69 HONGEN EAST ROAD	
Internal Address:	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
City:	MIANYANG CITY, SICHUAN PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	621000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7238508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)448-5922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-374-2300

Email: julie.lange@hoganlovells.com **Correspondent Name:** HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7,238,508
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON D. LOHR
SIGNATURE:	/Jason D. Lohr/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=7238508_assignment#page1.tif source=7238508_assignment#page2.tif source=7238508_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504167983 REEL: 040877 FRAME: 0898

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No.: 7,238,508

Attorney Docket No. 88555.000002

Issue Date: July 3, 2007

Client Docket No. P01651577CD

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Si Chuan Heben Biotic Engineering Co. Ltd. Third Floor of Nanfang Stock Building, No. 47 Southern Section 3 Yihuanlu Road Chengdu, Sichuan Province

China

Assignee:

MIAN YANG HEBEN BIOTIC ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

No. 69 Hongen East Road Economic Development Zone Mianyang City 621000 Sichuan Province

China

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor Si Chuan Heben Biotic Engineering Co. Ltd., was assigned certain rights in and to certain inventions, and application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled EPSP SYNTHASE HIGHLY TOLERANT TO GLYPHOSATE, filed on August 6, 2004 as U.S. Application No. 10/913,651, and issued as patent no. 7,238,508 on July 3, 2007; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any improvements thereto, said Application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all provisional, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and

Page 1 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No.: 7,238,508

Attorney Docket No. 88555.000006

Issue Date: July 3, 2007

Client Docket No. P01651577CD

Title of Invention: EPSP SYNTHASE HIGHLY TOLERANT TO GLYPHOSATE

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said Application to which said foreign

applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said

Invention, Application and all letters patent on said Invention to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and

assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had

this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, as well as all other applicable patent offices

throughout the world, to issue all letters patent on said Invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR

agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of

applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said Invention, for litigation

regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or letters

patent therefor.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out

of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of

assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue

for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said letters patent before or after

issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR

Page 2 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No.: 7,238,508

Attorney Docket No. 88555.000006

Issue Date: July 3, 2007

Client Docket No. P01651577CD

Title of Invention: EPSP SYNTHASE HIGHLY TOLERANT TO GLYPHOSATE

respecting the Invention or said Application, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other patent property relating to the Application and the Invention or any improvements made thereto, sign/execute all lawful papers, provide all requested documents, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Invention including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries. These provisions are binding upon ASSIGNOR's heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns.

Assignor hereby grants Assignee, along with the following Assignee representatives, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document any place in the world: All practitioners at Customer Number 135627.

Si Chuan Heben Biotic Engineering Co. Ltd.

Date: 2017. 1.6

Signature:

Page 3 of 3